

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science

Ref. No.: PGFC/BKU/ADMIN(98)/I/21 Date. 30/11/2021

NOTIFICATION

The students who have applied for admission in Semester- I of the P.G. Courses of this University for the Academic Year 2021- 22 and whose names are in the merit list, after completion of Group A & Group-B admission list, are hereby informed that they may go for on-line admission for the vacant seats for different P.G. departments of the University as well as different colleges affiliated to the University. Please note that this admission will be on the 'First Come First Served' basis, meaning thereby that those who will apply for admission online first will get the first opportunity and the moment the vacant seats of any department will be filled up the portal for that department will automatically be closed. The portal will open on and from 10-12-2021 at 1p.m. to 13-12-2021 up to 11.59 p.m. and will remain confined within the vacancy list as provided in the portal. The students are hereby instructed to pay the admission fees in online within two hours on and from the time of login into the admission portal for admission and if allowed for admission otherwise their admission will be cancelled.

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. All Principals of the affiliated Colleges
- 3. All Heads/ TICs of the P.G. Departments, Bankura University
- 4. Finance Officer, Bankura University
- 5. Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council of P.G. Studies in Arts, Science etc, BKU
- 6. Controller of Examinations, Bankura University
- 7. Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 8. Development Officer, Bankura University
- 9. OSD, Pua Bagan Campus, Bankura University
- 10. Assistant Registrar, Bankura University
- 11. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 12. Guard File

Sd/-

Prof.(Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy Secretary (Addl. Charge), F.C. for P.G. Studies in Arts & Science